
No. R. 847 14 October 2011 

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. 
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO.3 (NO. 3/674) 

In terms of section 75 of the CUstoms and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto. 

NNENE 
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE 

SCHEDULE 

By the insertion after tariff heading 5402.33 code 01.06 to rebate item 311.41 of the followina: 
Rebate Tariff Rebate c Description Extent of Rebate 
Item Headinsz Code D 

311.41 54.03 01.04 46 Artificial filament yarn (excluding sewing thread), not put up for retail sale, including artificial Full duty 
monofilament of less than 67 dtex, in such quantities, at such times and under such conditions as the 
International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit for the manufacture of 
textile and textile articles classifiable in Section XI of Part 1 of Schedule No. 1, provided the 
Commission is satisfied that the subject yarns are not available in the SACU region 

311.41 5509.1 01.05 50 Yam (excluding sewing thread) containing 85 per cent or more by mass of staple fibres of nylon or other Full duty 
polyamides, not put up for retail sale, in such quantities, at such times and under such conditions as the 
International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit for the manufacture of 
textile and textile articles classifmble in Section XI of Part 1 of Schedule No. 1, provided the 
Commission is satisfied that the subject yarns are not available in the SACU region 

311.41 5509.4 01.05 52 Other yarn (excluding sewing thread) containing 85 per cent or more by mass of synthetic staple fibres, Full duty 
not put up for retail sale, in such quantities, at such times and under such conditions as the International 
Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit for the manufacture of textile and 
textile articles classifiable in Section XI of Part 1 of Schedule No. 1, provided the Commission is 
satisfied that the subject yarns are not available in the SACU region 

311.41 5509.51 01.06 63 Other yarn (excluding sewing thread) of polyester staple fibres mixed mainly or solely with artificial Full duty 
staple fibres, not put up for retail sale, in such quantities, at such times and under such conditions as the 
International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit for the manufacture of 
textile and textile articles classifiable in Section XI of Part 1 of Schedule No. 1, provided the 
Commission is satisfied that the subject yarns are not available in the SACU region 
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Rebate Tariff Rebate c 
Item BeadiD2 Code D 

311.41 55.10 01.04 45 

DescripU8 Extent of Rebate 

Yam (excluding sewing !bread) of artificial staple fibres, not put up for retail sale, in such quantities, at Full duty 
such times and under such conditions as the International Trade Administtation Commission may allow 
by specific permit for the manufacture of textile and temle articles classifiable in Section XI of Part 1 of 
Schedule No. 1, provided the Commission is satisfied that the subject yams are not available in the 
SACUregion 
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